

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
209.1000	Water Pollution and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 100,000.00 ^{KS}
312.1000	8-inch Plant Mix Glassphalt Concrete Base Course	869	SY	\$ <u>121.50</u>	\$ <u>105,583.50</u> ^{KS}
401.1000	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, Mix No. IV	914	SY	\$ <u>49.50</u>	\$ <u>45,243.00</u>
604.4570	Adjust Water Meter Frame and Cover	4	EACH	\$ <u>700.00</u>	\$ <u>2,800.00</u>
604.4571	Adjust Utility Box	1	EACH	\$ <u>3718.00</u>	\$ <u>3,718.00</u>
604.4572	Adjust Electric Box	2	EACH	\$ <u>3718.00</u>	\$ <u>7,436.00</u>
604.4580	Adjust Water Valve Box	3	EACH	\$ <u>650.00</u>	\$ <u>1,950.00</u>
604.4601	Adjust Water Manhole	1	EACH	\$ <u>1600.00</u>	\$ <u>1,600.00</u>
604.4701	Adjust Telephone Manhole	1	EACH	\$ <u>3073.00</u>	\$ <u>3,073.00</u>
608.0100	4-inch Reinforced Concrete Sidewalk	345	SY	\$ <u>324.00</u>	\$ <u>111,780.00</u>
608.0400	Bituminous Sidewalk	4	SY	\$ <u>150.00</u>	\$ <u>600.00</u>
609.1500	Concrete Thru Gutter	7	SY	\$ <u>650.00</u>	\$ <u>4,550.00</u> ^{KS}
609.2720	Curb and Gutter, Type 2DG	523	LF	\$ <u>145.00</u>	\$ <u>75,835.00</u>
609.3060	Curb, Type 2D	881	LF	\$ <u>104.00</u>	\$ <u>91,624.00</u>
609.6000	Bituminous Curb, Type 6	43	LF	\$ <u>33.25</u>	\$ <u>1,429.75</u>
617.1000	Imported Planting Soil	76	CY	\$ <u>75.00</u>	\$ <u>5,700.00</u>
621.9050	Relocation of Existing Regulatory and Warning Sign	7	EACH	\$ <u>425.00</u>	\$ <u>2,975.00</u>

CMAQ-0700(50)R

11/17/04

P-8

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
621.9051	Relocation of Street Name Sign With Post	3	EACH	\$ <u>425.00</u>	\$ <u>1,275.00</u>
622.0051	Adjust Street Light Pole Base	1	EACH	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>	\$ <u>1,500.00</u>
623.0103	Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	12	EACH	\$ <u>975.00</u>	\$ <u>11,700.00</u>
623.0302	Foundation for Pedestrian Pushbutton Pedestal	12	EACH	\$ <u>950.00</u>	\$ <u>11,400.00</u>
623.0405	Pedestrian Pushbutton With Instruction Sign	34	EACH	\$ <u>375.00</u>	\$ <u>12,750.00</u>
623.0502	Remove Pedestrian Pushbutton	34	EACH	\$ <u>240.00</u>	\$ <u>8,160.00</u>
623.0601	Traffic Signal Ductline, One-2-inch Conduit	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>12,075.00</u>
623.0701	Type A Traffic Signal Pullbox	5	EACH	\$ <u>2,740.00</u>	\$ <u>13,700.00</u>
623.0702	Type B Traffic Signal Pullbox	16	EACH	\$ <u>3,150.00</u>	\$ <u>50,400.00</u>
623.0900	Adjust Traffic Signal Pullbox	4	EACH	\$ <u>2,421.00</u>	\$ <u>9,684.00</u>
623.1003	No. 14, 2-Conductor Pedestrian Pushbutton Cable	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>1,930.00</u>
623.2031	Adjust Traffic Signal Pole Base	17	EACH	\$ <u>1,110.00</u>	\$ <u>18,870.00</u>
623.7049	Approach-only Microwave Vehicle Detector	1	EACH	\$ <u>1,225.00</u>	\$ <u>1,225.00</u>
623.7051	Loop Detector Sensing Unit (6-foot x 6-foot) One Loop	2	EACH	\$ <u>1,350.00</u>	\$ <u>2,700.00</u>
629.1013	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>13,020.00</u>
629.1017	8-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>2,920.00</u>
629.1022	12-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>18,720.00</u>

CMAQ-0700(50)R

11/17/04

P-9

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
629.1025	Double 4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>640.00</u>
629.1030	Crosswalk Marking (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	30	LANE	\$ <u>585.00</u>	\$ <u>17,550.00</u>
629.2010	Type D Pavement Markers	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>24.00</u>
641.0100	Hydro-Mulch Seeding	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>20,000.00</u>
645.0200	Additional Police Officers and/or Additional Traffic Control Devices	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 150,000.00
650.0100	Curb Ramps, Type A	12	EACH	\$ <u>14,915.00</u>	\$ <u>178,980.00</u>
650.0102	Curb Ramps, Type B	5	EACH	\$ <u>14,843.00</u>	\$ <u>74,215.00</u>
650.0104	Curb Ramps, Type C	3	EACH	\$ <u>14,181.00</u>	\$ <u>42,543.00</u>
650.0106	Curb Ramps, Type D	34	EACH	\$ <u>12,606.00</u>	\$ <u>428,604.00</u>
650.0110	Curb Ramps, Type Combination	11	EACH	\$ <u>15,641.00</u>	\$ <u>172,051.00</u>
650.0200	Detectable Warning on Existing Curb Ramps	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 75,000.00
664.1000	Emergency Telephone Assembly	46	EACH	\$ <u>13,732.00</u>	\$ <u>631,672.00</u>
664.2000	Answering System Integration into Existing 911 System	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9,866.00</u>
664.3000	Maintenance Computer Assembly	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>11,608.00</u>
664.4000	Repair of New Emergency Telephone Assembly	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$ 22,500.00
664.5000	Training of Operation and Maintenance Personnel	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>9,576.00</u>

PROPOSAL SCHEDULE

ITEM NO.	ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
664.6000	Digital Cellular Service During Warranty Period for New Emergency Telephone	24	MO.	\$ <u>1,459.00</u>	\$ <u>35,016.00</u>
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 10% of the sum of all items excluding the bid price of this item, and force account items)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$ <u>225,998.75</u>
a. Sum of All Items					\$ <u>2,863,770.00</u>
b. Either Furnish Foreign Steel Not to Exceed Minimal Amount (Fill in '0') or Furnish Foreign Steel in Excess of Minimal Amount (Fill in 25% X a)					* \$ <u>0</u>
c. Amount for Comparison of Bids (a+b)					* \$ <u>2,863,770.00</u>
* All bidders must fill in b and complete c.					
NOTE: Bidders must complete all unit prices and amounts. Failure to do so may be grounds for rejection of bid.					